obbvie

ABBVIE LTD ABPI DISCLOSURE
REQUIREMENTS ON TRANSFERS OF

VALUE TO PATIENT ORGANISATIONS FOR
FINANCIAL YEAR 2020

Bliss £15,000.00 Organisational Support COVID-19 project funding - discharge resource project

Blood Cancer UK £450.00 Cor)tracted Se‘rV|c‘es 27 Participation in Shared Decision Making Interviews (insight gathering)
Patient Organisation

Blood Cancer UK £150.00 Cor]tracted Se.rwc.es 57 Participation in advisory board
Patient Organisation

Blood Cancer UK £10,000.00 Organisational Support Support for reducing late diagnosis of blood cancer project

Blood Cancer UK £11,563.00 Organisational Support COVID-19 emergency funding

Cancer Support Scotland £4,919.64 Organisational Support Funding for ‘Here for You’ wellbeing calls and digital counselling service

Chronic Lymphocytic Leukaemia £180.00 Contracted Services by

Support (CLL Support) Patient Organisation Participation in Shared Decision Making Interviews (insight gathering)



Chronic Lymphocytic Leukaemia
Support (CLL Support)

Chronic Lymphocytic Leukaemia
Support (CLL Support)

Chronic Lymphocytic Leukaemia
Support (CLL Support)

Chronic Lymphocytic Leukaemia
Support (CLL Support)

Crohn's & Colitis UK (CCUK)
Dementia UK

Haemachromatosis UK

Leukaemia Care

Leukaemia Care

Leukaemia Care

Leukaemia Care
Leukaemia UK

Lymphoma Action
(Formerly Lymphoma Association)

Lymphoma Action
(Formerly Lymphoma Association)

Lymphoma Action
(Formerly Lymphoma Association)

Lymphoma Action
(Formerly Lymphoma Association)

Lymphoma Action
(Formerly Lymphoma Association)

£10,000.00

£10,000.00
£10,000.00
£5,000.00

£10,000.00
£10,000.00

£10,000.00

£10,000.00

£3,356.00

£420.00

£420.00

£150.00

£180.00

£420.00

£420.00

£90.00

£150.00

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Organisational Support

Organisational Support
Organisational Support

People Disease Education

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Organisational Support

Organisational Support

Organisational Support

People Disease Education

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Organisational Support

Participation in disease awareness film

Participation in disease awareness Film

Participation in advisory board

Core funding

COVID-19 emergency funding

Funding to support running of national Helpline

Funding to support provision of disease education resources

Interview about shared decision making

Speaker at non-promotional symposium

Speaker at non-promotional symposium

Core funding

Core funding

Emergency COVID-19 funding

HCP and patient education materials

Participation in Shared Decision Making Interviews (insight gathering)

Participation in advisory board

COVID-19 project funding - support for provision of shielding badges



National Axial Spondyloarthritis
Society (NASS)

National Eczema Society (NES)
National Eczema Society (NES)
National Eczema Society (NES)

National Rheumatoid Arthritis Society
(NRAS)

National Rheumatoid Arthritis Society
(NRAS)

National Rheumatoid Arthritis Society
(NRAS)

National Rheumatoid Arthritis Society
(NRAS)

National Rheumatoid Arthritis Society
(NRAS)

National Rheumatoid Arthritis Society
(NRAS)

Neurological Alliance

Neurological Alliance

Ovarian Cancer

Parkinson’s UK

Parkinson’s UK

£14,000.00

£6,900.00

£24,000.00

£26,000.00

£31,850.00

£10,748.00
£10,250.00

£240.00

£150.00

£1,065.91

£6,228.00

£400.00

£210.00

£135.00

£210.00

People Disease Education

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Organisational Support

Organisational Support

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Organisational Support

People Disease Education

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Organisational Support

People Disease Education

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Contracted Services by
Patient Organisation

Core funding
Participation in AbbVie Global patient organization advisory board

COVID-19 project funding: updating of database software

Core funding

NRAS speaker participation re MP webinar

Recruitment of patient speakers for participation in AbbVie internal meeting

Recruitment of patients to participate in patient advisory board relating to a disease awareness
programme

Speaker fee for Future of Immunology meetings

Core funding

Sponsorship of patient education programme and evaluation of impact

Participation in virtual Parkinson’s advisory board on 29 July 2020

Core funding

Funding for two cancer awareness and information projects

Speaking at an event about access to services during COVID-19

Participation in virtual Parkinson’s advisory board on 29 July 2021



Financial Support Provided to

Patient Organisations (2019 Financial Fees for Description of
ABPI Clauses 27.7 & 27.8) Support Services Support Supplementary Details

Parkinson’s UK £10,000.00 Organisational Support Support for information resources

Patients Association £15,000.00 Organisational Support Corporate membership

Psoriasis Association £5,000.00 Organisational Support COVID-19 emergency funding

Skin Conditions Campaign Scotland £500.00 Organisational Support Corporate membership

The Aplastic Anaemia Trust £5,000.00 Organisational Support Funding to enable delivery of a Helpline and online support service

Contracted Services by

The Hepatitis C Trust £480.00 R

Participation in AbbVie Global HCV advisory board

Tiny Tickers £4,000.00 People Disease Education Patient education materials

Twins Trust £1,000.00 Organisational Support Core funding

Versus Arthritis £10,000.00 Organisational Support COVID-19 emergency funding
People disease education An educational programme directed at patients, caregivers and disease awareness programmes, which is sponsored by AbbVie, whether in whole or in part
Organisational support Funding for general programme (e.g. training & capability building, patient support & communications)
Contracted services by a patient organisation If a patient organisation is engaged to provide a service to AbbVie
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