abbvie

ABBVIE LTD ABPI DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS ON TRANSFERS OF VALUE TO PATIENT ORGANISATIONS FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020

Financial Support Provided to Patient Organisations (2019 ABPI Clauses 27.7 & 27.8)	Financial Support	Fees for Services	Description of Support	Supplementary Details
Bliss	£15,000.00		Organisational Support	COVID-19 project funding - discharge resource project
Blood Cancer UK		£450.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Participation in Shared Decision Making Interviews (insight gathering)
Blood Cancer UK		£150.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Participation in advisory board
Blood Cancer UK	£10,000.00		Organisational Support	Support for reducing late diagnosis of blood cancer project
Blood Cancer UK	£11,563.00		Organisational Support	COVID-19 emergency funding
Cancer Support Scotland	£4,919.64		Organisational Support	Funding for 'Here for You' wellbeing calls and digital counselling service
Chronic Lymphocytic Leukaemia Support (CLL Support)		£180.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Participation in Shared Decision Making Interviews (insight gathering)

Financial Support Provided to Patient Organisations (2019	Financial	Fees for	Description of	Complements of Details
ABPI Clauses 27.7 & 27.8)	Support	Services	Support	Supplementary Details
Chronic Lymphocytic Leukaemia Support (CLL Support)		£420.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Participation in disease awareness film
Chronic Lymphocytic Leukaemia Support (CLL Support)		£420.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Participation in disease awareness Film
Chronic Lymphocytic Leukaemia Support (CLL Support)		£150.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Participation in advisory board
Chronic Lymphocytic Leukaemia Support (CLL Support)	£10,000.00		Organisational Support	Core funding
Crohn's & Colitis UK (CCUK)	£10,000.00		Organisational Support	COVID-19 emergency funding
Dementia UK	£10,000.00		Organisational Support	Funding to support running of national Helpline
Haemachromatosis UK	£5,000.00		People Disease Education	Funding to support provision of disease education resources
Leukaemia Care		£180.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Interview about shared decision making
Leukaemia Care		£420.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Speaker at non-promotional symposium
Leukaemia Care		£420.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Speaker at non-promotional symposium
Leukaemia Care	£10,000.00		Organisational Support	Core funding Core funding
Leukaemia UK	£10,000.00		Organisational Support	Core funding
Lymphoma Action (Formerly Lymphoma Association)	£10,000.00		Organisational Support	Emergency COVID-19 funding
Lymphoma Action (Formerly Lymphoma Association)	£10,000.00		People Disease Education	HCP and patient education materials
Lymphoma Action (Formerly Lymphoma Association)		£90.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Participation in Shared Decision Making Interviews (insight gathering)
Lymphoma Action (Formerly Lymphoma Association)		£150.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Participation in advisory board
Lymphoma Action (Formerly Lymphoma Association)	£3,356.00		Organisational Support	COVID-19 project funding – support for provision of shielding badges

Financial Support Provided to				
Patient Organisations (2019 ABPI Clauses 27.7 & 27.8)	Financial Support	Fees for Services	Description of Support	Supplementary Details
National Axial Spondyloarthritis Society (NASS)	£14,000.00		People Disease Education	Core funding
National Eczema Society (NES)		£240.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Participation in AbbVie Global patient organization advisory board
National Eczema Society (NES)	£6,900.00		Organisational Support	COVID-19 project funding: updating of database software
National Eczema Society (NES)	£24,000.00		Organisational Support	Core funding
National Rheumatoid Arthritis Society (NRAS)		£150.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	NRAS speaker participation re MP webinar
National Rheumatoid Arthritis Society (NRAS)		£1,065.91	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Recruitment of patient speakers for participation in AbbVie internal meeting
National Rheumatoid Arthritis Society (NRAS)		£6,228.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Recruitment of patients to participate in patient advisory board relating to a disease awareness programme
National Rheumatoid Arthritis Society (NRAS)		£400.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Speaker fee for Future of Immunology meetings
National Rheumatoid Arthritis Society (NRAS)	£26,000.00		Organisational Support	Core funding
National Rheumatoid Arthritis Society (NRAS)	£31,850.00		People Disease Education	Sponsorship of patient education programme and evaluation of impact
Neurological Alliance		£210.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Participation in virtual Parkinson's advisory board on 29 July 2020
Neurological Alliance	£10,748.00		Organisational Support	Core funding
Ovarian Cancer	£10,250.00		People Disease Education	Funding for two cancer awareness and information projects
Parkinson's UK		£135.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Speaking at an event about access to services during COVID-19
Parkinson's UK		£210.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Participation in virtual Parkinson's advisory board on 29 July 2021

Financial Support Provided to Patient Organisations (2019 ABPI Clauses 27.7 & 27.8)	Financial Support	Fees for Services	Description of Support	Supplementary Details
Parkinson's UK	£10,000.00		Organisational Support	Support for information resources
Patient Information Forum	£11,550.00		People Disease Education	Funding to support Perfect Patient Information Journey project evaluation
Patients Association	£15,000.00		Organisational Support	Corporate membership
Psoriasis Association		£180.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Speaker fee for AbbVie Digitising Dermatology virtual roundtable
Psoriasis Association	£5,000.00		Organisational Support	COVID-19 emergency funding
Psoriasis Association	£8,000.00		Organisational Support	Core funding Core funding
Skin Conditions Campaign Scotland	£500.00		Organisational Support	Corporate membership
Tenovus Cancer Care	£1,853.38		Organisational Support	Funding for support line and cancer callback support service
The Aplastic Anaemia Trust	£5,000.00		Organisational Support	Funding to enable delivery of a Helpline and online support service
The Children's Trust	£6,500.00		Organisational Support	Funding to support provision of nursery educational resources
The Hepatitis C Trust		£480.00	Contracted Services by Patient Organisation	Participation in AbbVie Global HCV advisory board
The Hepatitis C Trust	£25,000.00		Organisational Support	Support for HCV Action work programme
Tiny Tickers	£4,000.00		People Disease Education	Patient education materials
Tiny Tickers	£7,184.00		People Disease Education	Funding for COVID-19 project: 'Delivering unexpected news' training module
Twins Trust	£1,000.00		Organisational Support	Core funding
Twins Trust	£5,000.00		People Disease Education	Funding for COVID-19 project: discharge booklet
Versus Arthritis	£10,000.00		Organisational Support	COVID-19 emergency funding
pple disease education	An edu	ıcational program	me directed at patients, caregiver	s and disease awareness programmes, which is sponsored by AbbVie, whether in whole or in part
ganisational support	Fundin	g for general progra	amme (e.g. training & capability build	ing, patient support & communications)